
H.—l4.

TABLES.

the printing of these tables, shillings and ponce are omitted from the totals.

Table I.—Public Service List, 31/3/23.—General Summary of Classification by Departments
(excluding Officers in Administrative Division).
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Department
Number Salary> Year Salary, Year
Officers ending 31 /3/23- ending 31/3/24.

Scale
Increase.

£ £

464 145,684 149,123
3
4

102 28,956 30,191
7 3,7.10 3,735

279 78,996 82,092
4
1

61 13,408 13,864
277 85,596 87,416

2
5 1,349 1,389

£

3,439Agriculture
(On loan)
(On leave without pay)

Audit
Crown Law
Customs

(On loan)
(On leave without pay)

1,235
25

3.096

Defence
Education

(On leave without pay)
External Affairs
Government Insurance—

Life and Accident,
State Fire
National Provident
Public Service Superannuation

..

(On loan)

456
1,820

40

131 35,695 36,693
92 20,536 21,654
36 8,024 8,419

8 2,380 2,465
1

323 85,507 91,560
2
1

..

'.'.

9 2,051 2,146
1

13 4,191 4,235

998
1,118

395
85

Health
(On loan)
(On leave without pay)

Immigration
(On loan)

Industries and Commerce
Inland Revenue—

Land and Deeds
Land and Income Tax
Stamp Duties

Internal Affairs
(On loan)

Justice (includes Patents)
(On loan)

6,053

95

44

131 30,540 32,292
145 28,188 30,028
74 15,801 10,737

396 95,870 99,094
8

228 56,376 59,139
1

90 23,323 24,191
2 1,187 1,187

615 160,113 167,195
1

196 59,761 61,378
671 151,374 152,089

75 24,299 24,756
67 17,037 17,639
15 3,847 3,970
97 18,819 19,951

5 1,405 1,440
314 80,669 81,772
182 49,639 50,446

1
16 5,399 5,504

1
511 130,600 136,757
618 178,069 183,758

1 .. 235
5
1

56 12,617 13,211
92 28,338 29,170

111 25,967 26,436
1 .. 230

79 19,170 19,831
1

93 30,353 30,945

1,752
1,840

936
3,224

2,763
Labour
Land for Settlements
Lands and Survey

(On leave without pay)

868

7,082
Marine
Mental Hospitals
Mines
Native
Native Trust
Pensions
Police
Printing and. Stationery
Prisons

(On loan)
Public Service Commissioner's Office ..

(On loan)
Public Trust
Public Works

(Apponted 1/4/23)..
(On loan)
(On leave without pay)

State Advances
State Forests
Tourist

(Appointed 1/4/23)
Treasury

(On loan)
Valuation

1,617
715
457
602
123

1,132
35

1,102
807

105

6,157
5,689

594
832
469

661

592
Totals

(Appointed 1/4/23)
(On loan)
(On leave without pay)

6,686 1,764,848 1,823,903
2 .. 465

28
10

59,054

Totals, 31/3/23
Totals, 1/4/23

6,686
6,688

1,764,848
1,824,368

Native Schools
Vacant, 1/4/23

258
29

49,148

Totals 258 49,148
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