TABLES.

Note.—In the printing of these tables, shillings and pence are omitted from the totals.

Table I.—Public Service List, 31/3/23.—General Summary of Classification by Departments (excluding Officers in Administrative Division).

	Departm	ient.				Number of Officers	Salary, Year ending 31/3/23.	Salary, Year ending 31/3/24.	Scale Increase
Agniculture							£	£	£
Agriculture (On Ioan)	• •	• •		• •			145,684	149,123	3,439
On leave without		• •		• • •				::	• •
Audit	• •					1	28,956	30,191	1,235
Crown Law Customs	• •	• •	• •	• •		7	3,710	3,735	26
(On loan)	• •	• •				1 4	78,996	82,092	3,096
(On leave without							• • •	::	• •
Defence	••	• •					13,408	13,864	456
Education (On leave without	••	• •		• •		1 0	85,596	87,416	1,820
External Affairs	pay)	• •	• • •			1 ~	1,349	1,389	40
Government Insurance-	••	••	••	• • •	• •		1,010	1,000	40
Life and Accident						1.31	35,695	36,693	998
State Fire	• •	• •		• •		92	20,536	21,654	1,118
National Provident Public Service Superan		• •	• •	• •	• •	36	8,024	8,419	395
(On Ioan)				• •	• •		2,380	2,465	85
Health				• • •	• • •	323	85,507	91,560	6,053
(On loan)	•• 、	• •				2			••
(On leave without Immigration	1. 0 /	• •	• •	• •		1			••
Immigration (On loan)	• •	• •			• •	9	2,051	2,146	95
Industries and Commerce		• •	• • •	• • •		13	4,191	4,235	44
nland Revenue							' '	-,	
Land and Deeds	• •	• •		• •	• •	131	30,540	32,292	1,752
Land and Income Tax Stamp Duties		• •	• •	• •	• • •	$\frac{145}{74}$	28,188 15,801	30,028	1,840
nternal Affairs		• •	• • •	• •	• • •	396	95,870	$16,737 \\ 99,094$	$\begin{smallmatrix} 936\\3,224\end{smallmatrix}$
(On loan)				• • •		8			
	• •					228	56,376	59,139	2,763
	• •	• •	• •	• •		1 1	20, 000		• •
	• •	• •		• •	• •	90	$23,323 \\ 1,187$	$24,191 \\ 1,187$	868
1 10		•				615	160,113	167,195	7,082
(On leave without	pay)	• •	• •			1	.,		.,
		• •				196	59,761	61,378	1,617
r:	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c c} 671 \\ 75 \end{array}$	151,374	152,089	715
T	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	67	$ \begin{array}{c c} 24,299 \\ 17,037 \end{array} $	$\frac{24,756}{17,639}$	$\begin{array}{c} 457 \\ 602 \end{array}$
r er m	• •			.,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	15	3,847	3,970	123
						97	18,819	19,951	1,132
	• •	• •				5	1,405	1,440	35
	• •	• •	• •	• •		314	80,669	81,772	1,102
//> 1 · ·	• •	• •		• •	• •	182	49,639	50,446	807
Public Service Commissioner						$1\hat{6}$	5,399	5,504	105
(On Joan)						1			
ublic Trust	• •	• •	• •	• •		511	130,600	136,757	6,157
ublic Works (Apponted 1/4/23).	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	618	178,069	183,758	5,689
(0.1)	 		• •		• •	5		235	••
(On leavé without p			• • •		• • •	ĭ	::		• •
tate Advances	•	• •				56	12,617	13,211	594
	•	• •	• •	• •		92	28,338	29,170	832
ourist (Appointed 1/4/23)	• •	• •		• •	• •	111	25,967	$26,436 \\ 230$	469
						79	19,170	19,831	661
(On loan) .			•••			1			
aluation		• •	• •	• •	• •	93	30,353	30,945	592
Totals			• •			6,686	1,764,848	1,823,903	59,054
(Appointed 1/4/23) (On Ioan)		• •	• •	••	٠.	2		465	
(On loan) . (On leave without p		• •	• •	• •	• •	28 10	• • •	••	• •
Con reaso aminore b	·~ <i>y</i> /	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •		• •
	31/3/2 $1/4/2$		•••	••		6,686 6,688	1,764,848	1,824,368	• •
	•								
ative Schools		•	• •	• •		258		49,148	• •
aeant, $1/4/23$	•	• •	• •	• •	٠.	29		••	• •
Totals									